T +3902393306.1 - F +39 02 3931 3484
wwyipitaliana.com - info@Ipitatiana.com

 LP ITALIANA SPA

| Via C. Reale 15/4, 20157 Milano, ITALY

Capitale Sociale € 309.600,00
R.E.A. Mi 882798
Reg. Imp. C.F. e P.I. MI 01794050151

Milano, 30/05/2022

Conformity Declaration

item code Lot number Expiry Date Description
291148 (all) (al) WATER SAMPL. BOTTLE STER, PP 1 L W/THIOS
291248 (all) (all) | WATER SAMPL BOTTLE STER, PP 1 L W/O THIO
292148 (all) (all) WATER SAMPL BOTTLE STER PP 250ML W/THIOS
292248 {all) (all) WATER SAMPL BOTTLE ST. PP 250ML W/O THIO
292348 (all) (all) WATER BOTTLE STER. PP 292148 SINGLE WRAP
295148 {all) (al) WATER SAMPL BOTTLE STER PP 500ML W/THIOS
295248 {all) (all) WATER SAMPL BOTTLE ST PP 500ML W/O THIOS
295348 {all) {all) WATER BOTTLE STER. PP 295148 SINGLE WRAP
298148 (all) {all) WATER SAMPL BOTTLE STER PP 125ML WTHIOS |
299248 {all) {all) WATER SAMPL BOTTLE STER PP 125ML W/O THIO

LP ITALIANA SPA declares under its responsability that the above product, to which this declaration
refers, comply with the legal requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011,(including Regulation
(EU) 2017/752), 1282/2011 and 1183/2012, Regulation (EU) 1935/2004 and Regulation (EC)
2023/2006 in their current version.

The total migration, as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limit, according to
Regulation (EU) 10/2011, if applied according to specifications.

If the product contain substances with restrictions (SML/OM), the limit values listed in Regulation
(EU) 10/2011 are complied with. For substances which are not included in the EU list (Annex 1 of
Regulation (EU) 10/2011), the national provisions continue to apply.

The above mentioned product is suitable for long-term storage of all foods at room temperature or
below, including heating to 70° C for up to 2 h or heating to 100° C for up to 15 min.

QUALITY ASSURANCE & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
GER

Massimiliano.Capitanic

This documenti is electronically generated and does not require original signature



